From: Rules Committee
To: Noble, Cesar

Subject: RE: Meeting of the Superior Court Rules Committee

From: Noble, Cesar <Cesar.Noble@jud.ct.gov>
Sent: Thursday, November 12, 2020 3:40 PM

To: Rules Committee <RulesCommittee@jud.ct.gov>

Subject: RE: Meeting of the Superior Court Rules Committee

Atty. O'Donnell:

I will not be able to attend due to a scheduling conflict. To the extent that my opinion is of any moment I heartily endorse the revised proposal which is a significant improvement on my suggestion.

Hon. Cesar A. Noble Judge, Superior Court Connecticut Judicial Branch 95 Washington St. Hartford, Conn.

Email: cesar.noble@jud.ct.gov

From: Rules Committee < Rules Committee@jud.ct.gov>

Sent: Thursday, November 12, 2020 3:36 PM **To:** Noble, Cesar < Cesar. Noble@jud.ct.gov>

Cc: Chandler, Alison <Alison.Chandler@jud.ct.gov>; Del Ciampo, Joseph.DelCiampo@jud.ct.gov>

Subject: RE: Meeting of the Superior Court Rules Committee

Good afternoon Your Honor,

Your proposal regarding Section 10-60 concerning amended pleadings (RC ID # 2020-013) is one of the proposals that is likely to be on the agenda for Monday.

This proposal was previously considered at the October meeting, at which time the Committee tabled the proposal to allow Counsel to submit a revised proposal. While the Rules Committee has not specifically requested your presence at Monday's meeting, since the transition to virtual meetings we have been sending invitations to the proponents and other interested parties and organizations to allow them the opportunity to attend if they so desire. If you are available and choose to attend the Teams meeting, it would be up to the Chair whether or not there will be an opportunity for you to address the Committee concerning this proposal.

Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

Shanna D'Donnell

Research Attorney, Legal Services Connecticut Judicial Branch 100 Washington Street, 3rd Flr Hartford, CT 06106 860-706-5120

This e-mail and any attachments or links transmitted with it are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may be protected by the attorney/client privilege, work product doctrine, or other confidentiality provision. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, disclosure, copying, dissemination, distribution, use, or action taken in reliance on the contents of this communication is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this in error and delete this e-mail and any attachments and links from your system. Any inadvertent receipt or transmission shall not be a waiver of any privilege or work product protection. The Connecticut Judicial Branch does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this communication which arise as a result of e-mail transmission, or for any viruses that may be contained therein. If verification of the contents of this e-mail is required, please request a hard-copy version.

From: Noble, Cesar < Cesar.Noble@jud.ct.gov Sent: Thursday, November 12, 2020 3:24 PM To: Chandler, Alison < Alison.Chandler@jud.ct.gov>

Subject: RE: Meeting of the Superior Court Rules Committee

Alison:

I hope all is well. Please be advised that I am not a member of the Rules Committee.

Hon. Cesar A. Noble Judge, Superior Court Connecticut Judicial Branch 95 Washington St. Hartford, Conn.

Email: cesar.noble@jud.ct.gov

----Original Appointment----

From: Chandler, Alison < Alison.Chandler@jud.ct.gov>

Sent: Thursday, November 12, 2020 3:16 PM

Cc: Marin, Carolina

Subject: Meeting of the Superior Court Rules Committee

When: Monday, November 16, 2020 2:00 PM-4:00 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).

Where: Teams Meeting

Good afternoon,

This invitation is for Monday's meeting of the Rules Committee of the Superior Court. This meeting will be on Microsoft Teams on Nov. 16 at 2 p.m.

Best, Alison